Scoring Summary (Final)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FCOTBALL
#7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Priceville Bulldogs (6-0-0) vs. Scottsboro Wildcats (2-3-0)

Date: 9/23/2022 Site: Scottsboro Alabama Stadium: Trammell Stadium
Attendance:
Score by Quarters i 2 3 4 Score
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Priceville Bulldogs. 7 7 0 14 - 28
Scottsboro Wildecats. 7 6 8 0 - 21

Scoring Summary:
1st 08:43 SHS - Keelan Alvarez 31 yd run (Cole Raeuchle kick)
7 plays, 70 yards, TOP 3:17, PHS O - SHS 7
01:46 PHS - Jack. Prickett 12 yd run (Weston Dutton kick)
13 plays, 77 yards, TOP 6:45, PHS 7 - SHS 7

2nd 11:14 SHS Jake Jones 23 yd run (Cole Raeuchle kick failed)

5 plays, 53 yards, TOP 2:35, PHS 7 - SHS 13
08:15 PHS - Xander Gaines 18 yd pass from Jack. Prickett (Weston Dutten kick)
8 plays, 57 yards, TOP 2:48, PHS 14 - SHS 13
3rd 02:07 SHS - Jake Jones 12 yd run (Thomas Stewart rush)
7 plays, 51 yards, TOP 3:57, PHS 14 - SHS 21
4th 02:28 PHS - Xander Gaines 3 yd run (Weston Dutton kick)
15 plays, 78 yards, TOP 7:55, PHS 21 - SHS 21
00:46 PHS - Mason Cartee 1 yd run (Weston Dutton kick)
4 plays, 21 yards, TOP 0:49, PHS 28 - SHS 21
Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:

Oofficials: Referee: Frank Sport; Umpire: Jeffrey Laney; Linesman: Sam McGriff;
Line judge: Robert Golden; Back judge: Paul Kennamer; Field judge: Austin Coots;
Side judge: Anthony Hilley; Scorer: Greg Bell;

Temperature: Wind: Weather:



Team Statistics (Final)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
#7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

PHS SHS

FIRST DOWNS. .. cccceceesecsacss 22 18
Rushing....e.ccecceeoen- Gs@E® 20 16
PaSSiNg...ccraeseccecnncssnns 2 1
Penalty..... e e e 8w s B TR 0] 1
NET YARDS RUSHING. ... «2ese=-= . 303 240
Rushing Attempts....... ¥ R w 56 34
Average Per Rush............ 5.4 b7 .
Yards Gained Rushing........ 314 242
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 11 2
NET YARDS PASSING.....-cc0ees 29 28
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 2-5-0 4-9-2
Average Per Attempt......... 5.8 3.1
Average Per Completion...... 14.5 7.0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS....:.:00:.- 332 268
Total offense plays......... 61 43
Average Gain Per Play....... 5.4 6.2
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 1-0 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 5-52 0-0
PUNTS-YARDS . . s st e e s e vomccconns 1-24 0-0
Average Yards Per Punt...... 24.0 0.0
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 24.0 0.0
Inside 20. ... 00 0vemvesnasss= 0 o]
BO+ YardsS. ... csvivanesesevnne 0 0
Touchbacks.......c... 6 & nsE e - 0 0
Fair catah. .. .o cceeecccann 0 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS. . ... crccosocecs 5-153 4-172
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 30.6 43.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 24.6 25.2
Touchbacks. - ¢ c c e v e s e ecncaaas O 0
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 0.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 4-71-0 2-30~0
Average Per Return.......... 17.8 15.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-~TD.. 2-5-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards........ % e 0 o]
Possession Time........... 5 & % 8 29:089 18:51
I1st Quarter.......ccccecuucas 6:54 5:086
2nd Quarter.......-c-c-:caasss 5:38 6:22
3rd QuUarter......ccsaccecs-=- 7:52 4:07
4th Quarter............. 3w 8:44 3:16
Third-Down Conversions........ 6 of 11 5 of B
Fourth-Down Conversions...... g 2 of 4 0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 4-5 1-2
Sacks By: Number-Yards....... . 0-0 1-7
PAT KiK. ae s 5ig 90 as 30w 505 9w o & 4-4 2-1
Field Goals....ccuceeeooscnsaans 0-0 0-0



Individual Statistics (Final)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
#7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildeats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Priceville Bulldogs

Rushing

Mason Cartee
Xander Gaines
Jaylen Moseley
Blitz Clemons
Sage Smothers
Jack. Prickett
Totals. ..

Passing
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Jack. Prickett
Totals. ..

Receiving

Xander Gaines
Totals...

Jacob Langlois
Totals...

Cole McWhorter
Mason Cartee
Totals...

No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
22 148 0 148 1 32 6.7
14 71 4 67 1 11 4.8
10 38 0 38 0 8 3.8B
4 20 0 20 016 5.0
3 18 0 i8 0 6 6.0
3 19 7 12 112 4.0
56 314 11 303 3 32 5.4
Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
5-2-0 29 1 i8 -
5-2-0 29 1 18 |
No. Yds TD Long
2 29 1 18
2 29 1 18
No. Y¥ds Avg Long In20
1 24 24.0 24 o
1 24 24.0 24 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.¥ds.Lg Neo.¥ds.lg

G S i e G T o O o e i s .

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5
0 0 0 4 7127 1 0 0
0 0 0o 4 7127 2 5 B

Field goal attempts

Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing

No Gain Loss

o i b s e e S e B S o S e e S S T T T o S o e A N S . S e e e e

Jake Jones
Keelan Alvarez
Thomas Stewart
Jayden Gilbert
Totals...

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

Jake Jones 9-4-2 28 0 9 0

Totals... 9-4-2 28 0 9 0

Receiving Ne Yds TD Long

Kyle Wright 1 9 0 9

Jayden Gilbert 1 7 4] 7

Thomas Stewart 1 7 0 6

Davon Walker 1 5 0 5

Totals.. 4 28 0 S

Punting No Yds Avg Long In20

Totals 0 0 0.0 0 0
Punts Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

[ ————— Attt

Luke Terrell
Reed Potter
Totals...

Field goal attempts

FUMBLES: Priceville Bulldogs-Xander Gaines 1-0. Scottsboro Wildcats-Thomas Stewart 1-0; Reelan

Alvarez 1-1.



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
$7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildecats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Priceville Bulldogs

## Playexr solo Ast Tot TPFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/¥ds QH
10 Mason Cartee % = . . . F 1-0 i « / .
44 Jacob Langlois - z = % . 1-0 . . A / %
88 Cole McWhorter : . . . . = 1~5 9 . / .

Scottsbore Wildcats
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Inte BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH

24 Gabrel Jackson 1
19 Luke Terrell

27 JC Heikkinen

80 Hudson Tubbs

13 Druw Smith

4 Reed Potter

22 Austin Buxger
€6 Landon Wright
12 Trey Cooper

88 Ben Kixby

44 Griffin Murdock
33 Bvan Fetriske
85 Dawson Parker
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Drive Started

Team tr Spot Time

PHS st P23 08:34
PHS 2nd P43 11:03
PHS 2nd P14 02:58
PHS 3rd P16 11:54
PHS 3rd P37 01:59
PHS 4th P22 10:23
PHS 4th 821 01:35
PHS 4th P00 00:00
SHS 1st 830 12:00
SHS 1st S47 01:49
SHS 2nd 832 08:15
SHS 2nd 816 00:18
SHS 3rd S48 06:04
SHS 3rd P40 00:10
SHS 4th 827 02:23
SHS 4th 841 00:40
PHS

Drive Chart (Final)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
#7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildeats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Obtained

Kickoff
Kickoff

Fumble

Kickoff
Kickoff

Downs
Interception
Interception

Kickoff
Rickeoff
Kickoff

Downs
Downs

Punt

Kickoff
Kickoff

1st

2nd

Drive Ended

How Leost

* TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWN
Downs

Downs

Punt
*TOUCHDOWN

* TOUCHDOWHN
End of half

* TOUCHDOWN

* TOQUCHDOWN
Fumble

End of half
* TOUCHDOWN
Downs
Interception
Interception

ist 2nd
Half Half

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

06:54 05:38 07:53

1/1
P23
o/0

1st

0/2
P28
i/2

12:32 16:37
/3 5/8
P26 P38
1/2 1/2

ist 2nd
Half Half
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Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

05:06 06:22 04:07

2/2
S38
0/0

1/1
824
0/0

Spot Time
sS00 01:49
S00 08:15
816 00:19
S49 06:04
P16 00:10
s00 02:28
S00 00:46
POO 00:00
P00 08:43
POO 11:14
P14 02:58
8320 12:00
P00 02:07
P22 10:23
831 01:35
P38 00:00
3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr
08:44
2/4 3/4
P26 P50
o/1 1/1
3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr
03:16
1/1 1/4
P46 s834
0/0 0/1

11:28 07:23
3/3 2/5
s31 S44
0/0 0/1

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
13-77 06:45#%#

8-57 02:48#%#
8-70 02:39%
10-35 05:50
3-~-21 01:49
15-78 07:554%#
4-21 00:49#
0-0 00:00
7-70 03:17
5-53 02:35
9-54 05:17#
2-14 00:18
7=51 03:57#
4-18 01:47
3-4 00:48
6-21 00:40
Total
29:09
6/11
P33
2/4
Total
18:51
5/8
837

o/1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended
Team Q@tr Spot Time OCbtained Spot Time How Lost
SHS 1st S30 12:00 KRickoff PO0 08:43 *TOUCHDOWN
PHS 1st P23 0B:34 Kickoff S00 01:4% *TOUCHDOWN
SHS 1st 847 01:492 Kickoff POO 11:14 *TOUCHDCWN
PHS Z2nd P43 11:03 Kickoff S00 08:15 *TOUCHDOWN
SHS 2nd 832 08:15 Kickoff P14 02:58 Fumble
PHS 2nd P14 02:58 Fumble 816 00:19 Downs
SHS 2nd €16 00:19 Downs S30 12:00 End of half
PHS 3rd P16 11:54 Kickoff 849 06:04 Downs
8SHS 3rd S49 06:04 Downs POO0 02:07 *TOUCHDOWN
PHS 3rd P37 01:59 Kickoff P16 00:10 Punt
SHE 3rd P40 00:10 Punt P22 10:23 Downs
PHS 4th P22 10:23 Downs S00 02:28 *TOUCHDOWN
SHS 4th 827 02:23 Kickoff 831 01:35 Interception
PHS 4th s21 01:35 Interception S00 00:46 *TOUCHDOWN
SHS 4th 841 00:40 Kickoff P38 00:00 Interception

PHS 4th POO 00:00 Interception PO0O 00:00 End of half

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
7-70 03:17
13-77 06:45#
5-53 02:35
8-57 02:48#%#
9-54 05:17#
8-70 02:39#
2-14 00:19
10-35 05:50
7-51 03:57#
3--21 01:49%
4-18 01:47
15-78 07:55#%
3-4 00:48
4-21 00:49#%
6-21 00:40
0-0 00:00



Play-by-Play Summary (lst gquarter)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
$7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottsboro in black jerseys, black pants, gold numbers, gold helmets.
Priceville in white jerseys, white pants, black numbers, black helmets
Captains (Scottsborc) Nate Warren, Druw Smith, Austin Burger.
(Priceville) Jaylen Moseley, Sage Smothers, Brodie Mattox and Cole
McWhorter.

Scottsboro wins toss, elects to receive. Priceville kicks from the
south end.

Jaylen Moseley kickoff 30 yards to the SHS30, downed.
s 1-10 830 Thomas Stewart rush for 14 yards to the SHS44, 1ST DOWN SHS.
844 Keelan Alvarez rush for 5 yards to the SHS49.
549 Jake Jones pass complete to Kyle Wright for 9 yards to the PHS42, 18T
DOWN SHS.
1-10 P42 [Keelan Alvarez rush for 6 yards to the PHS36.
P36 Jayden Gilbert rush for loss of 2 yards to the PHS38.
3-6 P38 Jake Jones rush for 7 yards to the PHS31, 1ST DOWN SHS.
1-10 P31 Keelan Alvarez rush for 31 yards to the PHSO, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 08:43.
Cole Raeuchle kick attempt good.
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PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS 0, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7

——————————————— 7 plays, 70 yards, TOP 03:17 ————===—ws———--

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 45 yards to the PHS15, Mason Cartee return 18
yards to the PHS33, PENALTY PHS holding 10 yards to the PHS23, 1st and 10,
PHS ball on PHS23.
1i-10 P23 PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS drive start at 08:34 (lst).
1-10 P23 Mason Cartee rush for 7 yards to the PHS30.
2-3 P30 Mason Cartee rush for 4 yards to the PH834, 15T DOWN PHS.
1-10 P34 Yander Gaines rush for 4 vards to the PHS38.
2-6 P38 Mason Cartee rush for 9 yards to the PHS47, 1ST DOWN PHS.
1-10 P47 Mason Cartee rush for no gain to the PHS47.
2-10 P47 Xander Gaines rush for 6 vards to the SHS4T7.
547 Mason Cartee rush for 6 yards to the SHS41, 15T DOWN PHS.
1-10 841 Jaylen Moseley rush for 5 yards to the SHS36.
2-5 836 Sage Smothers rush for 6 yards to the SHS30, 1ST DOWN PHS.
1-10 s30 Sage Smothers rush for 6 yards to the SHS24.
2-4 824 Jaylen Moseley rush for 5 yards to the SHS19, 1ST DOWN PHS.
1-10 819 Jaylen Moseley rush for 7 yards to the SHS12.
2-3 812 Jack. Prickett rush for 12 yards to the SHSO, 1ST DOWN PHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock
01:49.
Weston Dutton kick attempt good.

Wg g g g W hd oo
(73
]
(=Y

PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7

------------- -- 13 plays, 67 yards, TOP 06:45 --—---=-—=——-——-

Jaylen Moseley kickoff 13 yards to the SHS47, downed.
S 1-10 s47 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 01:49 (1st).
S 1-10 s47 Jake Jones rush for 2 yards to the SHS49.



S 2-8 8549

S 3-1 P44

Jake Jones pass complete to Thomas Stewart to the PHS45, fumble by
Thomas Stewart recovered by SHS Thomas Stewart at PHS44.
Keelan Alvarez rush for 5 yards to the PHS39, 18T DOWN SHS.

== END OF lst QUARTER==========mm=
PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7




Quickie Statistics (lst gquarter only)
#7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

PHS SHS
SCOL@. . s cascssssnssanbosssanas 7 7
FIRST DOWNS. . ... ccrevennnnesnn 6 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET).....ccc0asn 13-77 8-68
PASSING ¥DS (NEBT)....cc0vuvssn o 16
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 0-0-0 2-2-0
TOTAI OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 13-77 10-84
Funble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Tazrds.....scce00- 0-0 0-0
Rickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-18 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ......«ccc0.. 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost......c000a.. o R 0-0 1-0
Penalties~Yard=s_ . ........---:- 1-10 0=0
Possession Time. .....--ccoeen- 06:54 05:06
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 e0f 1 2 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O

Priceville Bulldogs Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing Ne Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No %Y¥ds TD Lg Avg
Mason Cartee 5 26 0 9 5.2 Keelan Alvarez 4 47 1 31 11.8
Jaylen Moseley 3 17 0 7 5.7 Thomas Stewart 1 14 0 14 14.0
Jack. Prickett 1 12 1 12 12.0 Jake Jones 2 9 0 7 4.5
Sage Smothers 2 12 0 & 6.0 Jayden Gilbert 1 -2 0 0 -2.0

Passing AttCmpInt Y¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng

Jake Jones 2-2-0 16 0 9
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving Ne. Y¥ds TD Long

Kyle Wright 1 9 0 9

Thomas Stewart 1 7 0 &
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting Neo. Avg Long I20
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long
Mason Cartee 1 i8 0 i8
Team gtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP PHS - SHS
SHS 1st 0B:43 Keelan Alvarez 31 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick 7-70 3:17 0-1
PHS 1st 01:49 Jack. Prickett 12 yd run Weston Dutton kick 13-77 6:54 7-1
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1-10 p43
1-10 s44
2-3 837
1-10 832
1-10 s21
2-% 820
3-7 s18
4-7 818
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1-10 P14
1-10 P14
1-10 P46
2-4 S48
1-10 837
821
2-7 818
3-10 s21
3-10 821
4-5 8leé
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Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

-10 P39 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
-10 P39 Keelan Alvarez rush for 16 yards to the PHS23, 1ST DOWN SHS.
-10 P23 Jake Jones rush for 23 yards to the PHSO, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock

11:14.
Cole Raeuchle kick attempt failed.

PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 13

i

-- 5 plays, 53 yards, TOP 02:35 ---====—wm====-
Cole Raeuchle kickoff 44 yards to the PHS16, Mason Cartee return 27
yards to the PHS43.

PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS drive start at 11:03 (2nd).

Mason Cartee rush for 13 yards to the SHS44, 18T DOWN PHS.

Jack. Prickett rush for 7 yards to the SHS37.

Xander Gaines rush for 5 yards to the SHS32, 1ST DOWN PHS.

Mason Cartee rush for 11 yards to the SHS21, 18T DOWN PHS.

Blitz Clemons rush for 1 yard to the SHS20.

Jaylen Moseley rush for 2 yards to the SHS18.

Jack. Prickett pass incomplete to Xander Gaines.

Jack. Prickett pass complete to Xander Gaines for 18 yards to the SHSO0, 1sT

DOWN PHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:15.

Weston Dutton kick attempt goed.

== =

PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 13
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-- 8 plays, 57 yards, TOP 02:48 ---———————=m=—=

Jaylen Moseley kickoff 28 yards to the SHS32, dovwned.

532 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 08:15 (2nd).

832 Jake Jones rush for 10 yards to the SHS42, 1ST DOWN SHS.

842 Jake Jones rush for 1 vard to the SHS43.

543 Thomas Stewart rush for 10 yards to the PHS47, 1ST DOWN SHS.

P47 Keelan Alvarez rush for 3 yards to the PHS44.

P44 FKeelan Alvarez rush for 4 vards to the PHS40.

P40 Jake Jones rush for 9 yards to the PHS31, 1ST DOWN SHS.

P31 Jake Jones rush for 1 vard to the PHS30.

P30 Keelan Alvarez rush for 9 vards to the PHS21, 1ST DOWN SHS, PENALTY PHS
face mask 5 yards to the PHS16.

Pli6 1st and 10.

P16 Keelan Alvarez rush to the PHS14, fumble by Keelan Alvarez recovered by
PHS Jacob Langlois at PHS14.

-- 9 plays, 54 vards, TOP 05:17 ———=m——r—ssem=-

PRICEVILLE BULIDOGS drive start at 02:58 (2nd).

Mason Cartee rush for 32 yards to the PHS46, 18T DOWN PHS,
Mason Cartee rush for 6 yards to the SHS4S.

Xander Gaines rush for 11 yards to the SHS37, 1ST DOWN PHS.
Blitz Clemons rush for 16 yards to the SHS21, 1ST DOWN PHS.
Blitz Clemons rush for 3 yards to the SHS1SB.

Xander Gaines rush for loss of 3 yards to the SHS21.

Timeout Priceville Bulldogs, clock 00:52.

Mason Cartee rush for 5 vards to the S8HS16.

Jack. Prickett pass incomplete to Mason Cartee (Trey Cooper).

o o o ~--— 8 plays, 70 yards, TOP 02:39 ----—=————-—-—
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SCOTTSBCRO WILDCATS drive start at 00:19 (2nd).

Thomas Stewart rush for 8 yards to the SHS24.

Timeout Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 00:07.

Jayden Gilbert rush for 6 yards to the SHS30, 18T DOWN SHS.
End of 1lst half, clock 00:00.

meemmmmmee—mesFND OF 2nd QUARTERSS=s====mssss=

PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 13




Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter only)
#7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (8/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

PHS SHS
SEOEB . « e e s s s s s s s sassaanassssss 7 6
PIRST DOWNS. ... ccccnmneerannas 7 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET).......- GeEs 13-109 13-102
PRISSING YDS (NET) .o vvannccens i8 Q
Passes Att-Comp~Int........... 3-1-0 0-0-0
TOTAL OFFEMNSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 16-127 13-102
Funble Returns-Yards.......... 0=-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yazrds.......:.... 0-0 0-0
Rickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-27 0-0
Interception Returns-Yazrds.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) .......c.--. 0-0.0 0-0.0
Funbles-Lost......coceeaannn-- o-0 i-1
Penalties~Yards......... hee e i-5 -0
Possession Time. .. ....cc0re-s 05:38 06:22
Third-Down ConversioNnsS....... % 0 of 2 1 o0f 1
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1 0f 2 0 of£ O

Priceville Bulldogs Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing No Yds ™D Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Mason Cartee 5 67 0 32 13.4 Jake Jones 5 44 1 23 8.8
Blitz Clemons 3 20 0 16 6.7 Keelan Alvarez 5 34 0 16 6.8
¥ander Gaines 3 13 0 11 4.3 Thomas Stewart 2 i8 0 10 9.0
Jack. Prickett 1 7 0 7 7.0 Jayden Gilbert 1 6 0 6 6.0

Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng
Jack. Prickett 3~-1-0 i8 1 18

Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Xander Gaines 1 18 1 18

Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20

Punt returns

Kick returns
Mason Cartee

SHS 2pd 11:14 Jake Jones 23 yd run

BHS 2nd 08:15 Xander Gaines 18 yd pass from Jack. Prickett

Punt returns

Kick returns

Cole Raeuchle kick failed 5-53 2:35
Weston Dutton kick 8-57 2:59

No. Yds TD Long

No. Yds TD Long

Plays-Yards TOP PHS - SHS
0-6
T -6



Quickie Statistics (2nd quarter)
#7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildecats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

PHS SHS
SOOI, v coosssasasaneasansansnas 14 13
FIRST DOWNS . :cveceasssnnonnnss 13 12
RUSHES-YARDS (HNEBT) ....cco0vesn 26-186 21-170
PASSING YDS (NET) ..... 00000 . 18 16
Passes Att-Comp~Int........... 3-1~-0 2-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-~-YARDS..... 29-204 23-186
Funble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0=-0
Punt Returns-¥ards.......:-:0. 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns—-Yards..... i35 2-45 -0
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 o-0
Punts (Number—=Avg) ...-----«--- 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles~Lost. ... .ccceenacsesans 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards. ....ccccusases 2-15 0-0
Possession Time..... S %R e " 12:32 11:28
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 o0f 3 3 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1 0f 2 0 of O
Priceville Bulldogs Scottsbore Wildcats
Rushing No %Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Mason Cartee 10 93 0 32 9.3 Keelan Alvarez 9 81 1 31 9.0
Xander Gaines 5 23 0 11 4.6 Jake Jones 7 53 123 7.6
Blitz Clemons 3 20 0 16 6.7 Thomas Stewart 3 32 0 14 10.7
Jack. Prickett 2 19 1 12 9.5 Jayden Gilbert 2 4 0 6 2.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD ILng
Jack. Prickett 3-1-0 18 1 18 Jake Jones 2-2~-0 i6 O 9
Receiving No. 1Yds TD Long Receiving No. Y¥ds TD Long
Xander Gaines 1 i8 1 i8 Kyle Wright 1 9 0 9
Thomas Stewart 1 7 0 1}
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns Ne. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long [Kick returns No. %¥ds TD Long
Mason Cartee 2 45 0 27
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Convexrsion Plays-Yards TOP PHS - SHS
SHE 1st 08:43 Keelan Alvarez 31 yd run Cole Raeuchle kick 1-70 3:17 0 -17
PHS 1st 01:49 Jack. Prickett 12 yd run Weston Dutton kick 13-77 6:54 T -7
SHS 2nd 11:14 Jake Jones 23 yd run Cole Raecuchle kick failed  5-53 2:35 7 - 13

PHS ond 08:15 ¥ander Gaines 18 yd pass from Jack. Prickett Weston Dutton kick B8-57 2:59

S



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd guarter)

§ 1-10 830 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, SHS ball on SHS40.
——————————————— 2 plays, 14 yards, TOP 00:19 —---=——=—======

WD g g oo R

4-2

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 40 yards to the PHS20, Mason Cartee return 6 yards
to the PHS26, PENALTY PHS illegal block 10 yards to the PHS16, lst and 10,
PHS ball on PHS16.

PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS drive start at 11:54 (3rd).

Mason Cartee rush for 4 yards to the PHS20.

Xander Gaines rush for 5 yards to the PHS25.

Mason Cartee rush for 7 yards to the PHS32, 1ST DOWN PHS.

Mason Cartee rush for 1 yard to the PHS33.

Mason Cartee rush for 1 yard to the PHS34.

Xander Gaines rush for 9 yards to the PHS43, 18T DOWN PHS.

Mason Cartee rush for 2 yards to the PHS45.

Sage Smothers rush for 6 yards to the SHS49.

Blitz Clemons rush for nc gain to the SHS49.

Jack. Prickett pass incomplete.

————— e————ew=== 10 plays, 25 vards, TOP 05:50 =--———=~=======

nwnwtnninn

s49 SCOTTSBORC WILDCATS drive start at 06:04 (3xd).

S49 Jake Jones rush for 3 yards to the PHS4S8.

P48 Thomas Stewart rush for 4 yards to the PHS44.

P44 Keelan Alvarez rush for 9 yards to the PHS35, 18T DOWN SHS.

P35 Jake Jones rush for 10 yards to the PHS25, 1ST DOWN SHS.

P25 Jake Jones rush for 9 yards to the PHS16.

P16 Jake Jones rush for 4 yards to the PHS12, 1ST DOWN SHS.

P12 Jake Jones rush for 12 yards to the PHSO, 1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN, alock
02:07.
Thomas Stewart rush attempt good.

Eles i

PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 21

——————————————— 7 plays, 51 yards, TOP 03:57 ——===———=—————=

P37
p37
P37

Cole Raeuchle kickoff 43 yards to the PHS17, Mason Cartee return 20
yards to the PHS37.
PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS drive start at 01:59 (3xd).
Jaylen Moseley rush for no gain to the PHS37.
Jaylen Moseley rush for 1 yard to the PHS38, PENALTY PHS personal foul 15
yards to the PHS23.
3rd and 24.
Jack. Prickett sacked for loss of 7 yards to the PHS16 (Austin Burger).
Jaceb Langlois punt 24 yards to the PHS40, out-of-bounds.

--------------- 3 plays, minus 21 yards, TOP 01:49 -----————=——---

10 P40 SCOTTSBORC WILDCATS drive start at 00:10 (3xd).
-10 P40 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Thomas Stewart, PENALTY PHS perscnal foul

12 vards to the PHS28, 1ST DOWN SHS, NO PLAY.
Officials only marked off 12 yards on this penalty.

S 1-10 p28 Jayden Gilbert rush for 2 yards to the PHS26.

END OF 3rd QUARTER:
PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 21
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Quickie Statisties (3rd quarter only)
$7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboreo Alabama)

PHS SHS
Score. .. ... wonie w5 4 B L EBAS RS A 0 8
FIRST DOWNS. ... .ccovacnssannse 2 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) .......c00.- 12-29 8-53
PASSING ¥DS (NET)...... Ny § o] 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 1-0-0 0-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-Y¥ARDS..... 13-28 8-53
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-¥ards..........- . 0-0 0-0
Rickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-26 0-0
Interception Returns-Yaxds.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 1-24.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost....... seadide e 0~-0 0-0
Penalties~¥azrds........c--c00.0 3-37 0-0
Possession Time. ... «cccceeesan 07:53 04:07
Third-Down Conversions........ 2 of 4 1of 1
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 0 of O
Priceville Bulldogs Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Mason Cartee 5 15 0 7 3.0 Jake Jones 5 38 112 7.6
Xander Gaines 2 14 0 9 7.0 Keelan Alvarez 1 9 0 9 9.0
Sage Smothers 1 6 0 6 6.0 Thomas Stewart 1 4 0 4 4.0
Jaylen Moseley 2 1 0 1 0.5 Jayden Gilbert 1 2 0 2 2.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD 1Ing
Jack. Prickett 1-0-0 0 0 4]
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Jaceob Langlois 1 24.0 24 0
Punt returns No. Yds D Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Leng
Mason Cartee 2 26 0 20

Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP PHS - SHS

SHE 3rd 02:07 Jake Jones 12 yd run Thomas Stewart rush 7-51 3:57 0-8



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

2-8 P26 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

2-8 P26 Thomas Stewart rush for no gain to the PHS26.
3-8 P26 Jayden Gilbert rush for 4 yards to the PHS22.
4-4 P22 Jake Jones pass incomplete to Kyle Wright.
——————————————— 4 plays, 18 yards, TOP 01:47 =~-——====-====-

1-10 P22 PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS drive start at 10:23 (4th).

1-10 P22 Mason Cartee rush for 11 yards to the PHS33, 1ST DOWN PHS.

Mason Cartee rush for 6 yards to the PHS39.

2~-4 P39 Xander Gaines rush to the PHS42, fumble by Xander Gaines recovered by PHS
Samuel Lecroix at PHS42.
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P 3-1 P42 Yander Gaines rush for 11 yards to the SHS47, 1ST DOWN PHS.
P 1-10 847 Mason Cartee rush for 10 vards to the SHS37, 15T DOWN PHS.
P 1-10 837 Xander Gaines rush for loss of 1 yard tc the SHS38.

P 2-11 §38 Jaylen Moseley rush for 2 yards to the SHS36.

P 3-9 836 Xander Gaines rush for 7 yards to the SHS2S.

P 4-2 S§29 Mason Cartee rush for 3 yards to the SHS26, 1ST DOWN PHS.

P 1-10 826 Jaylen Moseley rush for 8 yards to the SHS18.

P 2-2 siB Jaylen Moseley rush for 5 yards to the SHS13, 18T DOWN PHS.
P 1-10 513 Xander Gaines rush for 3 yards to the SHS10.

P 2-7 810 Xander Gaines rush for 4 yards to the SHS6.

P 3-2 806 Jaylen Moseley rush for 3 yards to the SHS3, 1ST DOWN PHS.
P 1-G 803 Xander Gaines rush for 3 yards to the SHSO0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:28.

Weston Dutton kick attempt goed.

e ——==

PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS 21, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 21

——————————————— 15 plays, 78 yards, TOP 07:55 -—--————=——————o

Jaylen Moseley kickoff 39 yards to the SHS21, Luke Terrell return 6 yards to
the SHS27.

s 1-10 827 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 02:23 (4th).

s 1-10 s27 Jake Jones rush for 4 yards to the SHS31.

8 2-6 831 Thomas Stewart rush for no gain to the SHS31.

S 3-6 831 Timeout Priceville Bulldoegs, clock 01:40.

§ 3-6 831 Jake Jones pass intercepted by Cole McWhorter at the SHS26, Cole

MeWhorter return 5 yards to the SHS21.
————————— wmmm-= 3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 00:48 -~---—-———wem--

821 PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS drive start at 01:35 (4th).

i-10 s21 Jack. Prickett pass complete to Xander Gaines for 11 yards to the SHS10, 187
DOWN PHS.

1-¢ 810 Mason Cartee rush for B8 vards to the SHS2.

2~ 802 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 01:00.

2-g 802 Mason Cartee rush for 1 yard to the SHEI1.

3-¢ 801 Timeout Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 00:51.

3-¢ 801 Mason Cartee rush for 1 yard to the SHS0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:46.

Weston Dutton kick attempt good.
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PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS 28, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 21

e T e N T e e

--------------- 4 plays, 21 yards, TOP 00:49 ---—=-=——=————-

Jaylen Moseley kickoff 43 yards to the SHS17, Reed Potter return 24 vards to
the SHSA41.
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SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:40 (4th).

Jake Jones pass complete to Jayden Gilbert for 7 yards to the SHS48.
Jake Jones pass incomplete.

Jake Jones rush for 9 yards to the PHS43, 1ST DOWN SHS.

Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 00:22.

Jake Jones pass complete to Davon Walker for 5 yards to the PHS38.
Jake Jones pass incomplete.

Jones has to spike the ball to stop the clock.

Jake Jones pass intercepted by Mason Cartee at the PHSO, Mason Cartee
return 0 yards to the PHSO.

6 plays, 21 yards, TOP 00:40 -———-—==—=====x

PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS drive start at 00:00 (4th).
Game ended with the interception by Priceville in the end zone.
End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.

FINAL SCORE
PRICEVILLE BULLDOGS 28, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 21




Quickie Statistics (4th guarter only)
#7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildeats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

PHS SHS
Score....-. FEE R AR 8 e 14 4]
FIRST DOWNS.....vccccorcaccess 7 h §
RUSHES-YARDS (MET).....cc0c0ss i8-88 5-17
PASSING ¥YDS (MET) ....cccveeeean 11 i2
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 1-1-0 T=-2-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 19-99 12-29
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns~Tazxds............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Tards......... -0 2-30
Interception Returns-Yards.... 2-5 0-0
Punts (Mumber-Avg) ....--....-- 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost........ shEsEnRwREW 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards.........c.000 0-0 0-0
Possession Time. ......ccc0enne 08:44 03:16
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 4 1 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1 0f 1 0 of 1
Priceville Bulldogs Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Mason Cartee 7 40 1 11 5.7 Jake Jones 2 13 0 9 6.5
Xander Gaines 7 30 111 4.3 Jayden Gilbert 1 4 0 4 4.0
Jaylen Moseley & i8 0 8 4.5 Thomas Stewart 2 0o 0 0 0.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Jack. Prickett 1-1-0 11 0 11 Jake Jones 7-2-2 12 0 7
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Xander Gaines 1 11 0 11 Jayden Gilbert 1 7 0 7
Davon Walker 1 5 0 5
Punting No. Avg Long IZ20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds D Long Kick returns No. ¥ds TD Long
Luke Terrell 1 6 0 6
Reed Potter 1 24 0 24
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yaprds TOP PHS - SHE
PHS 4th 02:28 Xander Gaines 3 yd run Weston Dutton kick 15-78 7:55 7T-0

PHS 4th 00:46 Mason Cartee 1 yd run Weston Dutton kick 4-21 0:49 4 -0



Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTEALL
#7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Priceville Bulldogs Scottsboro Wildecats

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL. - - -2« -« i 55 6 61 OVERALL..cvoee=-- 34 o 43
1ST DOWN. ... ..... 26 1 27 1ST DOWN.......- 3 18 2 21
2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 5 0 5 2ND DOWN-SHORT... 2 i |
2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 153 (0] ) 2ND DOWN-MIDDLE. . 2 2 4
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 8 (o] 8 2ND DOWN-LONG.... 5 1 6
3RD DOWN-SHORT... 4 0 4 3RD DOWN-SHORT... 1 0 1
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 2 (o} 2 3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 3 0 3
3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 3 2 5 3RD DOWN-LONG. ... 2 2 4
ATH DOWN. ... ..... 1 3 4 ATH DOWN. . . c e c a e 0 & 1
Priceville Bulldogs Scottsboro Wildcats

Formaticon RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

............ - 55 6 61 e — 34 9 43



Play Breakdown (Final)
2022 SCOTTSBORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
#7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildcats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Priceville Bulldogs (Sorted hy Play type)

18T DOWN RUN (26 RUN, 1 PASS) 1ST DOWMN PASS

1-10 P16 §10 4 1-10 821 #12 to #13 11 [ 1
1-10 S47 #10 10
1-10 P22 #10 11
1-10 P33 #10 6
1-10 P23 #10 7
1-10 p14 #10 32
1-10 P46 #10 6
1-10 p43 $10 13
1-10 810 #10 8
1-10 P43 #10 2
1-10 P32 §10
1-10 P47 #10
1-10 832 #io0
1-10 844 #12
1-3 503 #13
1-10 p34 #13
1-10 513 #13
1-10 837 #13 -
1-10 837 #34
1-10 S21 #34
1-10 821 #3234
1-10 826 #4
1-10 P37 #4
i-10 s41 #4
1-10 s19 #4
1-10 830 #6
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IND-SHORT RUN (5 RUN, 0 BASS) 2MD-SHORT PASS
2-3 P30 $10
2-2 802 #10
2-3 si2 #12 1
2-3 837 #13
2-2 818 #4
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2ND-MIDDLE RUN (6 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS
2-6 P38 #10 ]

2-6 P20 #13
2-4 848 §13
2-4 p39 #13
2-4 524 #4
2-5 836 #6
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2ND-LONG RUN (8
2-9 P33 #10 1
2-7 S18 #13 -3
2-10 P47 #13
2-7 810 #13
2-11 838 #4
2-10 P37 #4
2-9 8§20 #4
2-8 p45 #6

PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
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3RD-SHORT RUN (4 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3-1  so1 #10
3-1 P25 #10
3-1 p42 #13 1
3-2 849 #34
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3RD-MIDOLE BUN (2 RON, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-4 s47#10 6[ 1
3-3 so6#4 3 [ ]

3RD-LONG RUN ({3 RUN, 2 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-10 821 #10 5 [ 1 3-7 518 #12 to #13 - 1
3-8 P34 #13 9 [ 1 3-24 P23 #12 to # SRCK [ ]
3-9 836 $#13 7 [ 1

4TH DOWN RUN (1 RUN, 3 PASS) 4TH DOWMY PASS

a-z s29 #1060 3 1 4-5 516 #12 to #10 -1 ]

4-7 818 #12 to #13 18 | 1
4-2 549 #12 to & = 1



Play Breakdown (Final)
2022 SCOTTSEORO WILDCAT FOOTBALL
#7 Priceville Bulldogs vs Scottsboro Wildecats (9/23/2022 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottsboro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWN RUN (19 RUN, 2 PASS) 18T DOWN DASS

1-10 816 #2 g [ 1 1-10 S41 #7 to #26 9.1 1
1-10 830 #2 14 [ 1 1-10 P43 #7 to #9 5 [ 1
1-10 p28 #26 2 { 1

1-10 216 #34 2 [ 1

1-10 P39 §34 16 [ 1

1-10 p42 #34 6 [ 1

1-10 P31 #34 31 [ 1

1-10 P47 #34 3 [ 1

1-10 544 #34 5 [ 1

1-10 P12 #7 12 | 1

1-10 827 #7 41 1

1-10 532 §7 10 [ 1

1-10 P23 #7 23 [ 1

1-10 s42 #7 17 1

1-10 s49 §7 3 1

1-10 P31 $#7 19 1

1-10 P35 #7 10 [ 1

1-10 P25 #7 9 I 1

1-10 s47 #7 2q 1

2ND-SHORT RUN (2 RUN, 1 PASS) OND-SHORT DASS

2-2 s24 #26 6 [ 1 2-3 S48 #7 to # -1 1
2-1 P16 #7 41 1

2ZND-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN, 2 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-6 831 #2 0 [ 1 2-5 549 #7 to #15 9 [ 1
2-4 P36 #26 -2 [ 1 2-5 P38 #7 to # “ I 1
2ND-LONG RUN (5 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-8 P26 #2 0 1 2-8 849 #7 to #2 6 [ 1
2-7 48 #2 4 1

2-9 s43 §2 10 [ 1

2-7 P44 §34 4 [ 1

2-9 P30 #34 9 [ 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD~SHORT PASS

3-1 P44 $#34 5 [ 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (3 RUN, 0 BASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 pa4 #3242 9 [ 1

3-3 548 #7 9 [ 1

3-3 P40 #7 9 [ 1

3RD-LONG RUN (2 RUN, 2 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-8 P26 $26 4 [ 1 3-5 P38 #7 to #10 INT [ 1
3-5 ©38 #7 7 [ 1 3-6 S31 #7 to §88 INT [ 1
4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS

4-4 p22 §1 to #15
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